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Docket No. 50-424

Mr. Richard Conway

Vice President and Project General Manager
Ceorgia Power Company
Route 2, Box 299A
Waynesboro, Georgia

14 ocT 1386

3083C
Dear Mr, Conway:
SUBJECT:

VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 1 ITEMS UNDER REVIEW FOR
LOW POWER LICENSE

A meeting was conducted on COctober 8, 1986 with Georgia Power company to discuss
the licensing items that are currently open and require resolution

prior to issuance of the operating license scheduled for December 15, 1986 for
Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Unit 1. Enclosure 1 contains your staff's
proposed submittal dates for these items as well as confirmatory items that must
be completed prior to license issuance.

Some of the proposed submittal dates in Enclosure 1 are later than originally
projected. You should be aware that failure to meet the presently proposed
dates with full and complete submittals may result in more than a day for day
impact on your proposed fuel loading schedule due to scheduling of staff re-
sources.

In order to maintain the current projected fuel load date, we suggest that

the enclosed items be given a higher level of priority to facilitate resolution
of these items prior to the enclosed proposed cates. If there are any questions
in resolving any of these items, call the licensing project manager, John
Thompson at (301) 472-7396.

Sincerely,
\
B.J. Youngblood, Director

PWR Project Directorate #4
Division of PWR Licensing-A

cc: See next page
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Item

ENCLOSURE 1
ITEMS THAT MUST BE RESOLVED PRIOR

TO ISSUANCE OF THE

LICENSE FOR VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 1

B
Equipment Qualification
a. Seismic EQ
b. Environmental EQ
c. Pump and Valve Operability Assurance
Compliance with NUREG-0737, Item II1.D.1
Seismic Separation
LOCA in Mode 4
Fire Protection

Incorporation of Plant-specific recommendations for
TDI Diesel Generators

GL 83-28 (Sect 4.2.3 and 4.2.4)

Inservice Testing Program of Pump and Valves
Licensee qualification for operations
Technical Specifications

RVLIS Report

Steamline break outside of containment
Safety Parameter Display System (SPDS)

Test of engineered safeguards (P-4 interlock)
IE Bulletin 80-06

Override of Isolation signals

Bypass and inoperable status panel
Compliance with NUREG-0737 Item II.K.3.1

Capacity of each reserve auxiliary transformer
to start and run loads of hoth Class 1E trains

Verification test results for the adequacy of
plant electric distribution system voltage

Due Dates

10/31/86
10/31/86
10/31/86
11/03/86
10/31/86
10/15/86
11/03/86

10/31/86

10/15/86
10/24/86
10/31/86
10/20/86
06/01/87
10/15/86
11/03/86
10/15/86
12/01/86
10/15/86
12/01/86
12/01/86
12/01/86

12/01/86
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Electrical Separation Criteria, RG 1.75
Training Program
Emergency Preparedness

Physical Security

10/16/86
10/24/86
10/31/86.
10/20/86
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Mr. R, E. Conway
Georgia Power Company

cc:

Mr. L. T. Gucwa

Chief Nuclear Engineer
Georgia Power Company
P.0. Box 4545

Atlanta, Georgia 30302

Mr. Ruble A. Thomas

Vice President - Licensing
Vogtle Project

Georgia Power Company/
Southern Company Services, Inc.
P.0. Lox 2625

Biir..ngham, Alabama 35202

Mr. Donald 0, Foster

Vice President & Project General Manager
Georgia Power Company

Post Office Box 299A, Route 2
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Mr. J. A. Bailey

Project Licensing Manager
Southern Company Services, Inc.
P.0. Box 2625

Birmingham, Alabama 35202

Ernest L. Blake, Jr.

Bruce W, Churchill, Esq.

Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge
2300 N Street, N.W.

Weshingten, D, C. 20037

Mr. G. Bockhold, Jr.
Vogtle Plant Manager
Georgia Power Company
Route 2, Box 299-A
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Regional Administrator, Region I
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Vogtle Electric Generating Plant

Resident Inspector

Nuclear Regulatory Commission
P. 0. Box 572 .
Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Deppish Kirkland, 111, Counsel

Office of the Consumers' Utility
Council

Suite 225

32 Peachtree Street, N.W.

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

James E. Joiner

Troutman, Sanders, Lockerman,
& Ashmore

Candler Building

127 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Danny Feig
1130 Alta Avenue
Atlanta, Georgia 30307

Carol Stangler

Georgians Against Nuclear Energy
425 Euclid Terrace

Atlanta, Georgia 30307



