Docket No. 50-424

.

Mr. Richard Conway Vice President and Project General Manager Georgia Power Company Route 2, Box 299A Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

1 4 OCT 1986

Dear Mr. Conway:

SUBJECT: VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 1 ITEMS UNDER REVIEW FOR LOW POWER LICENSE

A meeting was conducted on October 8, 1986 with Georgia Power company to discuss the licensing items that are currently open and require resolution prior to issuance of the operating license scheduled for December 15, 1986 for Vogtle Electric Generating Plant, Unit 1. Enclosure 1 contains your staff's proposed submittal dates for these items as well as confirmatory items that must be completed prior to license issuance.

Some of the proposed submittal dates in Enclosure 1 are later than originally projected. You should be aware that failure to meet the presently proposed dates with full and complete submittals may result in more than a day for day impact on your proposed fuel loading schedule due to scheduling of staff resources.

In order to maintain the current projected fuel load date, we suggest that the enclosed items be given a higher level of priority to facilitate resolution of these items prior to the enclosed proposed dates. If there are any questions in resolving any of these items, call the licensing project manager, John Thompson at (301) 472-7396.

Sincerely,

B.J. Youngblood, Director PWR Project Directorate #4 Division of PWR Licensing-A

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File
NRC PDR
BJYoungblood
MDuncan
EJordan
NThompson
ACRS(10)

PWR#4/DPWR-A

JThompson/rad 10/4/86 Local PDR
PWR#4 Reading
JThompson
JPartlow
BGrimes
MReinhart, AR

PWR#4/DPWR-A PO'Connor

10/14/86

FWR#4/DPWR-A BJYoungblood 10/14/86

8610210106 861014 PDR ADDCK 05000424 PDR ADDCK

ENCLOSURE 1

ITEMS THAT MUST BE RESOLVED PRIOR

TO ISSUANCE OF THE

LICENSE FOR VOGTLE ELECTRIC GENERATING PLANT, UNIT 1

Item	#	Due Dates
1.	Equipment Qualification a. Seismic EQ b. Environmental EQ c. Pump and Valve Operability Assurance	10/31/86 10/31/86 10/31/86
2.	Compliance with NUREG-0737, Item II.D.1	11/03/86
3.	Seismic Separation	10/31/86
4.	LOCA in Mode 4	10/15/86
5.	Fire Protection	11/03/86
6.	Incorporation of Plant-specific recommendations for TDI Diesel Generators	10/31/86
7.	GL 83-28 (Sect 4.2.3 and 4.2.4)	10/15/86
8.	Inservice Testing Program of Pump and Valves	10/24/86
9.	Licensee qualification for operations	10/31/86
10.	Technical Specifications	10/20/86
11.	RVLIS Report	06/01/87
12.	Steamline break outside of containment	10/15/86
13.	Safety Parameter Display System (SPDS)	11/03/86
14.	Test of engineered safeguards (P-4 interlock)	10/15/86
15.	IE Bulletin 80-06	12/01/86
16.	Override of Isolation signals	10/15/86
17.	Bypass and inoperable status panel	12/01/86
18.	Compliance with NUREG-0737 Item II.K.3.1	12/01/86
19.	Capacity of each reserve auxiliary transformer to start and run loads of both Class 1E trains	12/01/86
20.	Verification test results for the adequacy of plant electric distribution system voltage	12/01/86

21.	Electrical Separation Criteria, RG 1.75	10/16/86
22.	Training Program	10/24/86
23.	Emergency Preparedness	10/31/86
24.	Physical Security	10/20/86

Mr. R. E. Conway Georgia Power Company

cc: Mr. L. T. Gucwa Chief Nuclear Engineer Georgia Power Company P.O. Box 4545 Atlanta, Georgia 30302

Mr. Ruble A. Thomas
Vice President - Licensing
Vogtle Project
Georgia Power Company/
Southern Company Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 2625
Birmingham, Alabama 35202

Mr. Donald O. Foster Vice President & Project General Manager Georgia Power Company Post Office Box 299A, Route 2 Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Mr. J. A. Bailey Project Licensing Manager Southern Company Services, Inc. P.O. Box 2625 Birmingham, Alabama 35202

Ernest L. Blake, Jr.
Bruce W. Churchill, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge
2300 N Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20037

Mr. G. Bockhold, Jr. Vogtle Plant Manager Georgia Power Company Route 2, Box 299-A Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Regional Administrator, Region II U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 101 Marietta Street, N.W., Suite 2900 Atlanta, Georgia 30323 Vogtle Electric Generating Plant

Resident Inspector Nuclear Regulatory Commission P. O. Box 572 Waynesboro, Georgia 30830

Deppish Kirkland, III, Counsel
Office of the Consumers' Utility
Council
Suite 225
32 Peachtree Street, N.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

James E. Joiner
Troutman, Sanders, Lockerman,
& Ashmore
Candler Building
127 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Danny Feig 1130 Alta Avenue Atlanta, Georgia 30307

Carol Stangler Georgians Against Nuclear Energy 425 Euclid Terrace Atlanta, Georgia 30307